
 
2025/2026 LAQ COMPETITIONS  -  EVENT CONDITIONS 

 
  

Coles Winter Carnival  Sat 28th & Sun 29th June 2025 
 TSP, Townsville  $22.50 / athlete 
   U7 – U17 athletes - maximum five (5) events 
  Closing date:  11:59pm Monday 16th June 

HART Regional Championships  Venue & Dates determined by Regional Committee 
(Winter)  $22.50 / athlete 
   U7 & U8 athletes maximum five (5) events 
   U9 - U17 athletes maximum seven (7) events 
  Closing date:  11:59pm Monday relevant to Region competition date 

Coles Spring Carnival  Saturday 20th September 2025 
 BRAF, Bundaberg  $22.50 / athlete 
   U7 – U17 athletes - maximum four (4) events 
  Closing date:  11:59pm Monday 8th September 

Coles Summer Carnival Series 1  Saturday 25th October 2025 
 State Athletics Facility, Nathan   $22.50 / athlete 
   U9 – U17 athletes - maximum three (3) events 
  Closing date:  11:59pm Monday 13th October 

Coles Summer Carnival Series 2  Sunday 23rd November 2025 
  Gold Coast Performance Centre, Runaway Bay $22.50 / athlete 
   U9 – U17 athletes - maximum three (3) events 
  Closing date:  11:59pm Monday 10th November 

HART Regional Relays  Venue & Dates determined by Regional Committee 
   $6.00 / athlete / event 
   U7 – U17 athletes - maximum five (5) events 
   e-noms submitted by Centres 
  Closing date:  11:59pm Monday relevant to Region competition date 

McDonald’s State Relay Championships Saturday 13th December 2025 
 State Athletics Facility, Nathan  $28.00/track team/event & $14.00/field team/event 
   U9 to U17 Summer Centre teams via Region qualification 
   U9 to U17 Winter Centre & MC Teams via direct nomination 
   All nominations submitted via Centres 
  Closing Date:  11:59pm Monday 1st December 

HART Regional Championships  Venue & Dates determined by Regional Committee 
(Summer)  $22.50 / athlete 
   U7 to U17 LAQ-registered athletes 
   maximum five (5) events 
  Closing date:  11:59pm Monday relevant to Region competition date 

McDonald’s Combined Event Championships  Saturday 31st Jan and Sunday 1st Feb 2026 
 State Athletics Facility, Nathan  $22.50 / athlete 
   U9 to U17 athletes 
  Closing date:   11:59pm Monday 19th January 

McDonald’s State Championships  Friday 20th to Sunday 22nd March 2026 
 QSAC, Nathan  $7.00 / event 
   U9 to U17 athletes via Region qualification 
   U9 to U17 MC athletes via Region participation for direct nomination 
  Closing Date:  11:59pm Monday 2nd March 

 

Nomination:   Are submitted via Sport:80 Family or Centre profiles, unless stated otherwise. 
Nomination fee:   Includes GST and an online processing fee will be applied to payments. 

Closing Date:   Defined as no later than 11:59pm on the designated closing date. 
Late nominations:  Are NOT accepted after the set date for close of nominations. 


